
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4803
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
GOODS CARRY STEAMER SERVICES
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch 'Goods Carry Steamer Services' between the coastal areas of the country including
Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which the said services are likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K.VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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